

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23223/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in WA No.  
1325/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.ASSEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A Francis Julian, Sr. adv.  
rr.1 Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service, no one has put in appearance  
on behalf of respondent No. 2.

List for final disposal.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master